

Superintending Engineer, Maharashtra-State Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. Regional Office Nagpur.

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

CIN-U43900MH2023SGC412992

Office Address : A1/A2 Quarters, Ravi Nagar Government Premises, Telangkhedi Road, Nagpur-440001.

Telephone No. 0712-2955656 | E-Mail- se.nagpur@msidc.org

Date: 20/06/2024

E-Tender Notice Office of the Superintending Engineer MSIDC Ltd. Nagpur

Online Tenders (e-tender) by the Superintending Engineer, MSIDC, Nagpur are invited for Design Competition for appointment of architects for the following works concerning "Re-development of NMC Market Site(s)".

Tender documents shall be available from 20.06.2024, 3pm onwards. Date and time of submission of bids shall be 11.07.2024 at 3pm.

Tender Notice No. 12. The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-Tendering Portal, https://mahatenders.gov.in

S.No.	Name of Project	Site Area in Sq.M. (approx.)	EMD (INR)	Cost of Document
1.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Cotton Market Site in Nagpur.	47,997	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)
2.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Dahi Bazar Site in Nagpur.	1,669	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)
3.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Six nos. combined Market Sites at Itwari in Nagpur.	13,767	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)
4.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Netaji Market Site in Nagpur.	9,393	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)
5.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Santra Market Site in Nagpur.	12,895	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)
6.	Design Competition to appoint Architect for Re-Development of Dik Dawakhana Site in Nagpur.	3,800	3000/-	Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + GST)

Note:

- 1. Downloading & Submission of Tender Documents will be done on https://mahatenders.gov.in
- 2. The right is reserved to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

(Prashant N. Pagrut) Superintending Engineer MSIDC Ltd. Nagpur